

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.3625 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	19.02.2026	<u>RY, J</u> Issue notice to the respondents. Personal notice is permitted. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this Court has passed order dated 01.09.2025 in SA RERA No.2 of 2025 remanding TA No.8 of 2025 back to the Telangana Real Estate Appellate (TREA) Tribunal for fresh consideration with respect to who is responsible for handing over the case to respondent Nos.4 and 5. After remand an enquiry was ordered by TS-RERA appellate authority with a direction to produce the records of the petitioner which are not relevant for the purpose of resolving the issue involved. In the circumstances, stay granted on all further proceedings in pursuant to letter dated 02.02.2026 issued by the Joint Registrar-respondent No.7 to the petitioner till the next date of hearing. List on 20.03.2026. RY,J Vpt/bj	